
General $1,675,501
Capital Outlay $2,054,112
Special Education $721,716

Ending Fund Balance

Agricultural $1.197
Owner Occupied $2.679
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $5.544
Special Education $1.488

Bond Redemption $0.000
Capital Outlay $2.156

2024 Payable 2025 Levy 
per Thousand

$832,925
$0

$0

General Aid
Special Education

Extraordinary Cost Fund*

$832,925Total State Aid

State Aid Funding

2024 Payable 2025
Taxable Valuations

Agricultural $619,495,044
Owner Occupied $89,152,257
Other Non-Ag/Utilities $101,432,978

Total $810,080,279

December 2024 Federal Child Count*

12.4
23.3%

28.4

$53,110Average Teacher Salary
Avg Years of Experience
% with Advanced Degrees

Student to Staff Ratio

Certified Instructional Staff 

12.5

Teaching Staff Data

KG-8 228.569
9-12 90.051

237.442
94.828

Average Daily 
Attendance

Average Daily 
Membership

Total 321.114 334.795

Student Data

Fall 2024 PK-12 Enrollment 356

Open Enrolled Students Rec'd 20

District Dropout Rate 1.3%

% Special Needs Students* 17.4%
% Eligible for Free/Reduced Lunch** 15.2%

District Attendance Rate

Number of Graduates

95.9%

23

Classroom Staff 0.0

Enrollment Data

Cost per ADM*

* Includes selected expenditures from 
General, Capital Outlay, and Special 

Education

Area in Square Miles: 527

Fall 2024 K-12 Fall Enrollment 336

Educational Funds $14,337

Sparsity $0

Fall 2024 State Aid Fall Enrollment 337.00

American College Test 
(ACT) *

Number Tested

English

14

Math
Reading
Science
Composite Score

22.2
23.1
18.9

23.3
21.9

62

2024-2025 Profile of Howard 48-3

Home County: Miner

*No ACT data displayed when less 
than ten students are reported.

PK 2.494 2.525

500 N. Section Line Street, Howard, SD 57349

* Represents approved amount paid to district.

* Child Count data not displayed when student count <10.

Impact Aid $0

** No Free/Red. Lunch Eligible data are displayed when > 90%.

State Aid
Teacher Compensation

Average Teacher Compensation $68,827

as of 01/20/2026



Bond Redemption $0
Capital Projects $0

Other Fund Data

K-12 Instruction $1,887,141
PK Instruction $0
Adult Instruction $0

$610,697
$17,206

$0

General Special Education

Expenditure by Fund

Community Services $0
Non-Programmed $2,128
Debt Service $0
Co-Curricular $293,226

$0
$0
$0
$0

Local $2,153,215
County $13,476

State $883,501
Federal $122,444
Total $3,172,636

$1,743,332
$0
$0

$104,467

$883,425
$0
$0

$105,574

General Capital Outlay Special Education

$1,847,799 $988,999

Revenue by Fund

Impact Aid

$73,951

Capital Outlay

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Food Service

Revenue Expenditures

$0
$0

$242,510
$562,455

$234,375
$562

$29,639
$149

$115,949
$2,900

$0
$0

$453,286
$83,191

$132,076
$29,677

$4,746
$0

$15,685
$0

$76,073

$116,653

Operation/Maint. Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services
Fiscal Services

K-12 Instruction
PK Instruction
Adult Instruction

Community Services
Non-Programmed
Debt Service
Co-Curricular
Total Expenditures

Student/Staff Services
Administration Services

Transportation Services
Other Support Services

Operation/Maint. Services

Fiscal Services
Fac./Acquis./Const. Services

$150,936 $9,795 $0
$0 $0 $0

$582,874 $231,487 $0

Salary Property Other
$1,887,284

$50,401
$0

$182,392
$406,006

$95,368
$0

$154,872
$123,865
$105,944

$19,080
$0
$0

$167,626

$498,128
$15,817

$0
$49,077
$94,618
$40,363

$0
$49,620
$22,146
$20,563

$1,626
$0
$0

$26,981

$37,896
$98

$0
$140,443

$64,015
$11,713

$0
$302,074

$31,433
$6,461

$0
$0
$0

$129,336

$188,761
$3,777

$0
$26,116

$5,417
$12,696

$0
$172,272

$48,548
$112,632

$357
$0
$0

$31,612

$1,752
$0
$0

$6,167
$149

$0
$0

$84,097
$115,949

$2,900
$0
$0
$0

$12,000

$672
$0
$0

$30
$22,074

$592
$0

$51,426
$13,129
$10,423

$0
$2,128

$453,286
$8,863

*Expenditure category data in the above table includes the sum of ALL K-12 funds operated by the district.

Benefit Supply

Expenditure by Object Categories*

Purchased Service

Howard 48-3

Other Enterprise

$0

$218,329 $255,462

$3,956,207 $1,043,049 $794,402Total Expenditures

$3,192,837 $818,939 $723,469 $602,190 $223,013 $562,623


